312 IAC 10-2-42 "Utility line crossing" defined 
Authority: IC 14-28-1-5; IC 14-28-3-2 
Affected: IC 14-27-7; IC 14-27-7.5; IC 14-28-1; IC 14-28-3 

Sec. 42. "Utility line crossing" means the utility crosses the waterway in a straight line at an angle of between 
forty-five (45) degrees and one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees from the streambank and does not parallel the 
waterway for more than fifty (50) feet in the floodway before crossing unless the parallel portion of the line is 
contained within existing road right-of-way. 
(Natural Resources Commission; 312 IAC 10-2-42;